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D EXACT FARE REQUIRED
o DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE @ C e
o
z @ LOCAL FARES p
<y Adult
cwnr Pace Transfer .35 .35
38 x - Transfer to CTA .95 .70
Sty 2 Reduced .40 .40
a & 2 Pace Transfer .20 .20
2 ¢ Transfer to CTA .50 .35
g 55 Local Transfer FREE  FREE Fox Lake - Gurnee
o - -
B s Mills via College of
i 3 g Adult $1.10  1.10
@ i 2aop Pace Transfer 10 10 Lake County
Cedar Lake m— 3% Transfer to CTA .70 45 f Suburban Bus Service )
3 Y Reduced .55 55
3 73 @ Pace Transfer .05 .05
z 5 Transfer to CTA .35 .20
7é
5 w@pp Monthly Passport $72.00 33.00
L 5 Weekly Pass 18.50 -
Pace Link-Up Passport 36.00 --
Ten-Ride Plus Ti 8.50 4.00

Pace Ten-Ride Plus Tickets 11.00 5.50

Ten-Ride Tickets not valid on CTA —
FARE INFORMATION T et

Peak fares are charged 6-10 a.m. and 3-7 p.m., weekdays, r

except holidays (New Year's Day, Memorial Day, July 4th, Fox Lake Metra/

Labor Day, Thanksgiving, and Christmas)

a|jAsautey

Voo Reduced ‘ares include children ages 7-11, senior citizens, I Milwaukee Station

and persons with disabilities (with RTA Reduced Fare Card),
and students (high school or younger with appropriate
identification) to and from school only on school days, between
Whitney 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m Round Lake
S ————a by an adult fare paying passenger, a
maximum of two children can ride FREE under age 7

aye|shesn

uonels enaw

axyeishesn
@Jaxuao

llinois 83 g e Grayslake

If you need transit information please call:
The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily
from 5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. Co"ege of
d 836-7000 L k C t
~ TDD # (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) \\ Lake Lounty
1-(312) 836-4949

Pace Passenger Services, Monday through v
Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. ( Gu rnee Mllls

1-(708) 364-PACE

CARRIER INFORMATION
OPERATED BY: Pace North Division
For lost and found call (708) 662-1221

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable

are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility D

for errors in timetables, nor for inconvenience or damage

resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to make
connections

RS

Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along

the route where it is safe to do so
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I ROUTE 570 FOX LAKE - GURNEE MILLS VIA CLC

) WEEKDAY - ERSTBOUND zzzzzzzzziriiiiz
O 10 ® ® 6 ® @

LAKELAND CEDAR LAKE CEDAR LAKE MAIN CENTER COLLEGE OF GURNEE
PLAZA ROLLINS WASHINGTON GREENWOOD WHITNEY LAKE COUNTY MILLS
6:50am 7:01am 7:06am 7:10am 7:15am 7:23am -

8:05 8:16 8:21 8:25 8:30 8:38 8:50am
9:57 10:08 10:13 18/ 10:22 10:30 10:42

- - - - - 11:30 11:42
1:10pm 1:21pm 1:26pm 1:30pm 1:35pm 1:43pm 1:55pm
4:10 4:21 4:26 4:30 4:35 4:43 4:55
5:47 5:58 6:03 6:07 6:12 6:20 6:32

77, WEEKDAY - WESTBOUND zzzzzzzzzzzzzzzzz
@ ® ® @ ® ® ®

GURNEE COLLEGE OF CENTER MAIN CEDAR LAKE CEDAR LAKE LAKELAND
MILLS LAKE COUNTY WHITNEY GREENWOOD WASHINGTON ROLLINS PLAZA
6:15am 6:23am 6:28am 6:32am 6:37am 6:48am
- a2 7:40 7:45 7:49 1:54 8:05
8:57am 9:09 9:17 9:22 9:26 9:31 9:42
12:18pm 12:30pm 12:38pm 12:43pm 12:47pm 12:52pm 1:03pm
3:18 3:30 3:38 3:43 3:47 3:52 4:03
5:00 5:12 5:20 5:25 5:29 5:34 5:45
6:34 6:46 6:54 6:59 7:03 - -

Weekday service only.

No Saturday, Sunday or holiday service.
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FARE ZONES:

The local fare will apply for all points
between Lakeland Plaza in Fox Lake
and Washington Street in Round Lake.

The local fare will apply for all points
| between Washington Street in Round
‘.ake and Gurnee Mills in Gurnee.

For travel across the fare zone
(Washington Street in Round Lake),
the regular fare will apply.

AANANSNSNSNSNSNSNEN

Hainesville

Minois 14

Grayslake
Metra Station

Illinois 83

Center@

Grayslake

Local Fare Zone

Transfer to Pace Route
565 at Pace Transfer Center
near Entrance H (Sears).

Wal-Mart & @
Sam's Wholesale Club
. Gurnee
Mills

Grand

565

Washington

= 3
College Transfer at College of Lake
of Lake County to Pace Route 572.
County -
@
=1
To
Chicago

S
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